#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHOWA DENKO K.K.	08/26/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KANEKA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8288

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
F	Patent Number:	7011969

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q62502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abraham J. Rosner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q62502\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0184

# Assignment

Whereas, SHOWA DENKO K.K., having its principal place of business at 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518 JAPAN, hereinafter called "Assignor" is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,011,969, issued March 14, 2006 (Application Serial No. 10/381,698 filed June 27, 2003), entitled PRODUCTION PROCESS OF SURFACTIN, by virtue of an assignment from all the inventors thereof executed on March 12, 2003, March 17, 2003 and March 13, 2003, respectively, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2003 at Reel 014282, Frame 0349;

Whereas, KANEKA CORPORATION, a Japanese company, having its principal place of business at 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 JAPAN, hereinafter called "Assignee", desires to acquire the interest of SHOWA DENKO K.K. in said U.S. Patent No. 7,011,969;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, SHOWA DENKO K.K. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KANEKA CORPORATION its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 7,011,969, and any reissues or reexaminations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by KANEKA CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SHOWA DENKO K.K. had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby aver that I am empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of SHOWA DENKO K.K.

SHOWA DENKO K.K.

RECORDED: 01/11/2010

Date: Aug. 26, 2009

Name: Hirokazu IWASAKI

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Office

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0185